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Are you currently employed?

Yes, full time (35+ hours per week in a single
position)

Yes, part time (34 hours per week or less in one
or more positions)

No, but I am currently seeking employment

No, and I am not currently seeking
employment

 

65
67.0%

12
12.4%

14
14.4%

6
6.2%

How long did it take you to get your first full‐
time, permanent job after completing your
undergraduate degree?

Continued in job had before completing degree

Accepted position prior to or upon graduation

1 ‐ 3 months

4 ‐ 6 months

7 ‐ 9 months

Have looked for but not yet obtained a full‐
time permanent job

Have not yet looked for a full‐time permanent
job

 

19
29.2%

21
32.3%

10
15.4%

10
15.4%

4
6.2%

1
1.5%

‐
‐

What type of employment do you have?
Select the one option that fits best.

Employed by a company/organization for a
salary or hourly wage

Self‐employed or entrepreneur

Contract or temporary

Freelance

Post‐graduate internship or fellowship

U.S. Military or Uniformed Services

Volunteer or service program, with or without
a stipend (e.g. Peace Corps)

Other

 

68
88.3%

1
1.3%

5
6.5%

‐
‐

‐
‐

1
1.3%

2
2.6%

‐
‐

Is your current position related to your field of
study at CCU?

Yes, directly related

Yes, somewhat related

No, not related (by choice)

No, not related (not by choice)

 

42
54.5%

17
22.1%

7
9.1%

11
14.3%


