University-Wide Alumni Survey

Employment Information Fall 2019 Graduates



University-Wide Alumni Survey

Employment Information Fall 2019 Graduates

n = 97

Are you currently employed?	
Yes, full time (35+ hours per week in a single position)	65 67.0%
Yes, part time (34 hours per week or less in one or more positions)	12 12.4%
No, but I am currently seeking employment	14 14.4%
No, and I am not currently seeking employment	6 6.2%

How long did it take you to get your first full- time, permanent job after completing your undergraduate degree?	
Continued in job had before completing degree	19 29.2%
Accepted position prior to or upon graduation	21 32.3%
1 - 3 months	10 15.4%
4 - 6 months	10 15.4%
7 - 9 months	4 6.2%
Have looked for but not yet obtained a full-time permanent job	1 1.5%
Have not yet looked for a full-time permanent job	-

What type of employment do you have? Select the one option that fits best.	
Employed by a company/organization for a salary or hourly wage	68 88.3%
Self-employed or entrepreneur	1 1.3%
Contract or temporary	5 6.5%
Freelance	-
Post-graduate internship or fellowship	-
U.S. Military or Uniformed Services	1 1.3%
Volunteer or service program, with or without a stipend (e.g. Peace Corps)	2 2.6%
Other	-

Is your current position related to your field of study at CCU?	
Yes, directly related	42 54.5%
Yes, somewhat related	17 22.1%
No, not related (by choice)	7 9.1%
No, not related (not by choice)	11 14.3%